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Safety Instructions At a Glance
How to use? Functions

Operating ANC:

Hearing Safety:

1. To avoid hearing damage, please do not listen for long hour at high 
volume.
2. Please use it cautiously and avoid using in harmful environments
3. Do not use the headset while driving.
4. For your safety, please do not turn the volume too high while running 
outdoor, so that you can be aware of your surroundings. 

Device Operational Safety:

1. Avoid dropping the headset.
2. Do not disassemble.
3. Keep away from children to avoid danger from improper use. 
4. Do not submerge into water.
5. Do not use the device outdoor during a thunderstorm.
6. Avoid operating in extreme temperatures. Please use the device within 
its operating temperature: from -15+E52°C (5°F) to 55°C (131°F)
7. Only use original or certi�ed cables for charging.
8. Do not use any corosive cleaner/oil to clean the device.

Hold Multi-function Button for 3 seconds to turn on the headphones, 
and then the device enters the pairing mode. (Indication light turns 
blue)

Hold Multi-function Button for 3 seconds to turn o� the headphones.

Press to adjust volume. Long press to skip to next/previous song.

Press and hold the volume up and down buttons simultaneously for 5 
seconds to clear the Bluetooth pairing record. 

Press Multi-function Button to play/pause music.

Hold the ANC button for one second to turn on/o� Active Noise 
Cancelling (Indication light turns green)

Press Multi-function Button to answer/end call.

Double press Multi-function button to reject incoming call/activate the 
Siri voice control function.

Charging cable: Please use the inclusive USB-C charging cable to charge 
the battery. Other non-reliable charging cable may damage the headset. 
Note: This product supports charging voltage of 5-9V, and it will initiate 
charging protection once over 9V. The battery will not be charged if over 
9V, please use the correct charger.

Easy Pairing
1. Hold Power button for 3 seconds to turn on the headset, and then the device will enter into pairing 

mode.

2. Keep the headset and your Bluetooth device as close as possible during the pairing process.

3. Turn on Bluetooth on your device. Search for device with the name of "Lambo Headset Urus ANC" 

for bluetooth pairing. The indicator light slowly �ashes in blue when the headset is paired 

successfully. 

4. If you are asked for the Password/PIN Code during the pairing process, enter "0000".

Pairing to Second Bluetooth Device
1. Make sure the headset have been connected to the �rst Bluetooth device successfully. And the 

headset are not playing music. 

2. Turn o� the �rst device's Bluetooth.

3. Turn on the second device's Bluetooth, search for "Lambo Headset Urus ANC" device name and 

select it for pairing.

4. Turn on the �rst device's Bluetooth and select "Lambo Headset Urus ANC" and pair it again.

Restore Factory Setting
Press and hold the volume up and down buttons simultaneously for 5 seconds to clear the Bluetooth 

pairing record. 

Note:  This headset has only one audio channel. If you want to play music from 
another Bluetooth device, please pause the current device's music �rst.

Turn o� ANC:  Hold the ANC button for one second and the ANC Indicator turns o�.

Ambient Mode on:  Hold the ANC button for one second and the ANC Indicator light turns green.

Turn on ANC:  Hold the ANC button for one second and the ANC Indicator light turns green.

AUX Wired Connection:  The headphones supports AUX input for wired external audio source 

connection.  Simply Power O� the headset and plug in the audio cable. (Note: Wired mode is not 

available when the headset ran out of battery)
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Spanish

Instrucciones de seguridad de un vistazo
¿Cómo utilizar? Funciones

ANC operativo:

Seguridad auditiva:

1. Para evitar daños auditivos, no escuche durante largas horas a un 
volumen alto.
2. Úselo con precaución y evite usarlo en entornos dañinos.
3. No utilice los auriculares mientras conduce.
4. Por su seguridad, no suba demasiado el volumen mientras corre al aire 
libre, para que pueda estar al tanto de su entorno.

Seguridad operativa del dispositivo:

1. Evite dejar caer los auriculares.
2. No desmonte.
3. Manténgalo alejado de los niños para evitar el peligro de un uso 
inadecuado.
4. No sumergir en agua.
5. No utilice el dispositivo al aire libre durante una tormenta eléctrica.
6. Evite operar en temperaturas extremas. Utilice el dispositivo dentro de 
su temperatura de funcionamiento: de -15+E52°C (5°F) a 55°C (131°F)
7. Utilice únicamente cables originales o certi�cados para cargar.
8. No utilice ningún limpiador/aceite corrosivo para limpiar el dispositivo.

Mantenga presionado el botón multifunción durante 3 segundos para 
encender los auriculares y luego el dispositivo ingresa al modo de 
emparejamiento. (La luz indicadora se vuelve azul)

Mantenga presionado el botón multifunción durante 3 segundos para 
apagar los auriculares.

Presione para ajustar el volumen. Mantenga presionado para saltar a la 
canción siguiente/anterior.

Mantenga presionados los botones para subir y bajar el volumen 
simultáneamente durante 5 segundos para borrar el registro de 
emparejamiento de Bluetooth.

Presione el botón multifunción para reproducir/pausar la música.

Mantenga presionado el botón ANC durante un segundo para 
encender/apagar la cancelación activa de ruido (la luz indicadora se 
vuelve verde)

Pulse el botón multifunción para responder/�nalizar la llamada.

Presione dos veces el botón multifunción para rechazar una llamada 
entrante/activar la función de control de voz de Siri.

Cable de carga: utilice el cable de carga USB-C incluido para cargar la 
batería. Otro cable de carga no con�able puede dañar los auriculares. 
Nota: Este producto admite un voltaje de carga de 5 a 9 V e iniciará la 
protección de carga una vez que supere los 9 V. La batería no se cargará 
si supera los 9 V, utilice el cargador correcto.

Emparejamiento fácil
1. Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 3 segundos para encender los auriculares y 

luego el dispositivo entrará en modo de emparejamiento.

2. Mantenga los auriculares y su dispositivo Bluetooth lo más cerca posible durante el proceso de 

emparejamiento.

3. Active Bluetooth en su dispositivo. Busque el dispositivo con el nombre de "Lambo Headset Urus 

ANC" para el emparejamiento de bluetooth. La luz indicadora parpadea lentamente en azul cuando el 

auricular se empareja correctamente.

4. Si se le solicita la contraseña o el código PIN durante el proceso de emparejamiento, ingrese "0000".

Emparejamiento con un segundo dispositivo Bluetooth
1. Asegúrese de que los auriculares se hayan conectado correctamente al primer dispositivo 

Bluetooth. Y los auriculares no reproducen música.

2. Apague el Bluetooth del primer dispositivo.

3. Encienda el Bluetooth del segundo dispositivo, busque el nombre del dispositivo "Lambo Headset 

Urus ANC" y selecciónelo para vincularlo.

4. Encienda el Bluetooth del primer dispositivo y seleccione "Lambo Headset Urus ANC" y vincúlelo 

nuevamente.

Restaurar configuración de fábrica
Mantenga presionados los botones para subir y bajar el volumen simultáneamente durante 5 

segundos para borrar el registro de emparejamiento de Bluetooth.

Nota: este auricular solo tiene un canal de audio. Si desea reproducir 
música desde otro dispositivo Bluetooth, primero pause la música del 
dispositivo actual.

Apague ANC: mantenga presionado el botón ANC durante un segundo y el indicador ANC se 

apagará.

Modo ambiental activado: Mantenga presionado el botón ANC durante un segundo y la luz 

indicadora de ANC se vuelve verde.

Encienda ANC: mantenga presionado el botón ANC durante un segundo y la luz indicadora de ANC 

se volverá verde.

Conexión con cable AUX: los auriculares admiten entrada AUX para conexión de fuente de audio 

externa con cable. Simplemente apague los auriculares y conecte el cable de audio. (Nota: el modo 

con cable no está disponible cuando los auriculares se quedaron sin batería)
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Instruções de segurança Num relance
Como usar? Funções

ANC operacional:

Segurança Auditiva:

1. Para evitar danos auditivos, não ouça por muito tempo em volume 
alto.
2. Por favor, use-o com cuidado e evite usá-lo em ambientes prejudiciais.
3. Não use o fone de ouvido enquanto dirige.
4. Para sua segurança, não aumente muito o volume durante a corrida ao 
ar livre, para que você possa estar ciente de seus arredores.

Segurança operacional do dispositivo:

1. Evite deixar cair o fone de ouvido.
2. Não desmonte.
3. Mantenha longe das crianças para evitar o perigo de uso indevido.
4. Não mergulhe na água.
5. Não use o dispositivo ao ar livre durante uma tempestade.
6. Evite operar em temperaturas extremas. Por favor, use o dispositivo 
dentro de sua temperatura operacional: de -15+E52°C (5°F) a 55°C (131°F)
7. Use apenas cabos originais ou certi�cados para carregar.
8. Não use nenhum limpador/óleo corrosivo para limpar o dispositivo.

Segure o botão multifuncional por 3 segundos para ligar os fones de 
ouvido e, em seguida, o dispositivo entra no modo de emparelhamento. 
(A luz indicadora �ca azul)

Segure o botão multifuncional por 3 segundos para desligar os fones de 
ouvido.

Pressione para ajustar o volume. Pressione e segure para pular para a 
música seguinte/anterior.

Pressione e segure os botões de aumentar e diminuir o volume 
simultaneamente por 5 segundos para limpar o registro de 
emparelhamento Bluetooth.

Pressione o botão multifuncional para reproduzir/pausar a música.

Segure o botão ANC por um segundo para ligar/desligar o 
cancelamento de ruído ativo (a luz indicadora �ca verde)

Pressione o botão multifuncional para atender/encerrar a chamada.

Pressione duas vezes o botão multifuncional para rejeitar a chamada 
recebida/ativar a função de controle de voz Siri.

Cabo de carregamento: use o cabo de carregamento USB-C incluso para 
carregar a bateria. Outro cabo de carregamento não con�ável pode 
dani�car o fone de ouvido. Nota: Este produto suporta tensão de 
carregamento de 5-9V e iniciará a proteção de carregamento uma vez 
acima de 9V. A bateria não será carregada se estiver acima de 9V, use o 
carregador correto.

Emparelhamento fácil
1. Segure o botão Power por 3 segundos para ligar o fone de ouvido e, em seguida, o dispositivo 

entrará no modo de emparelhamento.

2. Mantenha o fone de ouvido e seu dispositivo Bluetooth o mais próximo possível durante o 

processo de emparelhamento.

3. Ligue o Bluetooth no seu dispositivo. Procure o dispositivo com o nome de "Lambo Headset Urus 

ANC" para emparelhamento bluetooth. A luz indicadora pisca lentamente em azul quando o fone de 

ouvido é emparelhado com sucesso.

4. Se a senha/código PIN for solicitado durante o processo de emparelhamento, digite "0000".

Emparelhar com o segundo dispositivo Bluetooth
1. Certi�que-se de que o fone de ouvido foi conectado ao primeiro dispositivo Bluetooth com 

sucesso. E o fone de ouvido não está tocando música.

2. Desligue o Bluetooth do primeiro dispositivo.

3. Ligue o Bluetooth do segundo dispositivo, procure o nome do dispositivo "Lambo Headset Urus 

ANC" e selecione-o para emparelhamento.

4. Ligue o Bluetooth do primeiro dispositivo e selecione "Lambo Headset Urus ANC" e emparelhe-o 

novamente.

Restaurar configuração de fábrica
Pressione e segure os botões de aumentar e diminuir o volume simultaneamente por 5 segundos 

para limpar o registro de emparelhamento Bluetooth.

Observação: este fone de ouvido possui apenas um canal de áudio. Se você 
quiser reproduzir música de outro dispositivo Bluetooth, primeiro pause a 
música do dispositivo atual.

Desligar ANC: Segure o botão ANC por um segundo e o Indicador ANC desliga.

Modo ambiente ativado: Segure o botão ANC por um segundo e a luz indicadora ANC �ca verde.

Ligue o ANC: Segure o botão ANC por um segundo e a luz indicadora ANC �cará verde.

Conexão com �o AUX: Os fones de ouvido suportam entrada AUX para conexão de fonte de áudio 

externa com �o. Simplesmente desligue o fone de ouvido e conecte o cabo de áudio. (Observação: 

o modo com �o não está disponível quando o fone de ouvido �ca sem bateria)
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